

Filing Receipt

Filed Date - 2025-06-26 04:51:12 PM

Control Number - 55598

Item Number - 72

<u>CSWR – Texas Utility Operating Company, LLC</u> (Hubert-Watson Subdivision Water System)

SECTION 1.0 -- RATE SCHEDULE

Section 1.01 - Rates

Meter Size	Monthly Minimum Charge	Gallonage Charge
	(includes 0 gallons)	
5/8" or 3/4"	\$ <u>49.66</u>	\$ <u>.72</u> per 1,000 gallons
1"	\$ <u>124.15</u>	
11/2"	\$ <u>248.30</u>	
2"	\$ <u>397.28</u>	
3"	\$ <u>744.90</u>	

FORM OF PAYMENT: The utility will accept the following forms of payment: Cash X Check X Money Order X Credit Card Other (specify) THE UTILITY MAY REQUIRE EXACT CHANGE FOR PAYMENTS AND MAY REFUSE TO ACCEPT PAYMENTS MADE USING MORE THAN \$1.00 IN SMALL COINS. A WRITTEN RECEIPT WILL BE GIVEN FOR CASH PAYMENTS.
REGULATORY ASSESSMENT
TAP FEE TAP FEE COVERS THE UTILITY'S COSTS FOR MATERIALS AND LABOR TO INSTALL A STANDARD RESIDENTIAL 5/8" or 3/4" METER. AN ADDITIONAL FEE TO COVER UNIQUE COSTS IS PERMITTED IF LISTED
TAP FEE (Unique costs)
TAP FEE (Large meter)
METER RELOCATION FEE
METER TEST FEE(Actual cost of testing the meter up to)\$25.00 This fee which should reflect the utility's cost may be charged if a customer requests a second meter test within a two-year period and the test indicates that the meter is

RECORDING ACCURATELY.

SECTION 1.0 - RATE SCHEDULE (CONTINUED)

02011071110 11112 001122 022 (00771117022)			
RECONNECTION FEE THE RECONNECT FEE MUST BE PAID BEFORE SERVICE CAN BE RESTORED TO A CUSTOMER WHO HAS BEEN DISCONNECTED FOR THE FOLLOWING REASONS (OR OTHER REASONS LISTED UNDER SECTION 2.0 OF THIS TARIFF): a) Nonpayment of bill (Maximum \$25.00) \$25.00 b) Customer's request that service be disconnected \$25.00			
TRANSFER FEE \$20.00			
THE TRANSFER FEE WILL BE CHARGED FOR CHANGING AN ACCOUNT NAME AT THE SAME SERVICE LOCATION WHEN THE SERVICE IS NOT DISCONNECTED			
LATE CILADOF (
LATE CHARGE (EITHER \$5.00 OR 10% OF THE BILL) A ONE-TIME PENALTY MAY BE MADE ON DELINQUENT BILLS BUT MAY NOT BE APPLIED TO ANY BALANCE TO WHICH THE PENALTY WAS APPLIED IN A PREVIOUS BILLING.			
RETURNED CHECK CHARGE \$25.00			
RETURNED CHECK CHARGES MUST BE BASED ON THE UTILITY'S DOCUMENTABLE COST.			
CUSTOMER DEPOSIT RESIDENTIAL (Maximum \$50) \$50.00			
GOVERNMENTAL TESTING, INSPECTION AND COSTS SURCHARGE			
WHEN AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY PUC AND AFTER NOTICE TO CUSTOMERS, THE UTILITY MAY INCREASE RATES TO RECOVER INCREASED COSTS FOR INSPECTION FEES AND WATER TESTING. [16]			

LINE EXTENSION AND CONSTRUCTION CHARGES:

TAC § 24.25(b)(2)(G)]

REFER TO SECTION 3.0--EXTENSION POLICY FOR TERMS, CONDITIONS, AND CHARGES WHEN NEW CONSTRUCTION IS NECESSARY TO PROVIDE SERVICE.